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NO OFFICE OF EDUCATION

NOAA in Your Backyard — The Southwest Region
Educational Opportunities and Education/Outreach Specialists for NV, UT, AZ, NM, and Southern CA

NOAA in Your State — State by State Listings of NOAA Facilities and Programs
* A summary of NOAA facilities, staff, programs, or activities based in, or focused on, your state or territory.

*  http://www.legislative.noaa.gov/NIYS/

National Weather Service — School Visits, Forecast Office Tours, Student and Educator Resources
* The National Weather Service provides weather, hydrologic, and climate forecasts and warnings for the United States, its
territories, adjacent waters and ocean areas.

* Albuquerque Weather Forecast Office (Albuquerque, NM) — http://www.weather.gov/abq/

Contact: Kerry Jones (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) - kerry.jones@noaa.gov

*  Tucson Weather Forecast Office (Tucson, AZ) — http://www.weather.gov/twc/

Contact: Kenneth Drozd (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) - kenneth.drozd@noaa.gov

*  Phoenix Weather Forecast Office (Phoenix, AZ) — http://www.weather.gov/psr/

Contact: Ken Waters (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) - ken.waters@noaa.gov
*  Flagstaff Weather Forecast Office (Flagstaff, AZ) — http://www.weather.gov/fgz/
Contact: Tony Merriman (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) - tony.merriman@noaa.gov

* Las Vegas Weather Forecast Office (Las Vegas, NV) — http://www.weather.gov/vef/

Contact: Dan Berc (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) - daniel.berc@noaa.gov
* Elko Weather Forecast Office (Elko, NV) — http://www.weather.gov/lkn/
Contact: Michael Fitzsimmons (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) - michael.fitzsimmons@noaa.gov

* Reno Weather Forecast Office (Reno, NV) — http://www.weather.gov/rev/

Contact: Chris Smallcomb (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) - chris.smallcomb@noaa.gov

* SanJoaquin Valley Weather Forecast Office (Hanford, CA) — http://www.weather.gov/hnx/

Contact: Jerald Meadows (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) - jerald.meadows@noaa.gov

*  Los Angeles Weather Forecast Office (Oxnard, CA) — http://www.weather.gov/lox/

Contact: Eric Boldt (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) - eric.boldt@noaa.gov

* San Diego Weather Forecast Office (San Diego, CA) — http://www.weather.gov/sgx/

Contact: Alexander Tardy (Warning Coordination Meteorologist) - alexander.tardy@noaa.gov

National Estuarine Research Reserve System — Field Trips, Professional Development, Educator Resources
* The National Estuarine Research Reserves System protects more than 1.3 million coastal and estuarine acres in 28 reserves located
in 22 states and Puerto Rico for purposes of long-term research, environmental monitoring, education and stewardship.

* National Website — www.nerrs.noaa.gov and www.estuaries.noaa.gov

* Tijuana River Reserve (CA) — http://trnerr.org/education/

Contact: Anne Marie Tipton (Education Coordinator) - annemarie.tipton@parks.ca.gov

NOAA National Marine Sanctuaries — Field Trips, Professional Development, Educator Resources
*NOAA’s 15 National Marine Sanctuaries serve as the trustee for the nation's system of marine protected areas, to conserve, protect,
and enhance their biodiversity, ecological integrity and cultural legacy.

* National Website — http://sanctuaries.noaa.gov/education/welcome.html

* Channel Islands National Marine Sanctuary (CA) — http://channelislands.noaa.gov/education/welcome.html

Contact: Julie Bursek (Team Lead for Education and Outreach) - julie.bursek@noaa.gov
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National Marine Fisheries in the Southwest — Student Opportunities, Laboratory Facilities, NOAA Scientists
* The NOAA Fisheries Service is dedicated to the stewardship of living marine resources through science-based conservation and
management, and the promotion of healthy ecosystems. They have regional offices and several smaller field offices.

* National Website — www.nmfs.noaa.gov/stories/2012/10/noaa_fisheries_education.html

*  West Coast Regional Office (Long Beach, CA) — http://www.westcoast.fisheries.noaa.gov/education/index.html

Contact: Katherine Cheney (Senior Communications Specialist) — katherine.cheney@noaa.gov
Field Offices: Sacramento, CA; Arcata, CA; Long Beach, CA; and Santa Rosa, CA
Contact: Dan Logan (Santa Rosa, CA - Fisheries Biologist) - dan.logan@noaa.gov

* Southwest Fisheries Science Center (La Jolla, CA) — https://swfsc.noaa.gov/swfsc.aspx?id=7532&ParentMenuld=33

Contact: Jessica Lipsky (Biologist/Outreach Coordinator) - jessica.lipsky@noaa.gov

Laboratory Facilities: La Jolla, CA; Santa Cruz, CA; Monterey, CA; and two field stations in Antarctica

National Sea Grant Program — Professional Development, Curriculum, Student and Educator Resources
* Sea Grant is a nationwide network of 32 university-based programs that conduct scientific research, education, training, and
extension projects designed to foster science-based decisions about the use and conservation of our aquatic resources.

* (California Sea Grant — https://caseagrant.ucsd.edu/extension-outreach

Contact: Rick Starr (Sea Grant Extension Specialist) - rickstarr@ucsd.edu

*  University of Southern California Sea Grant — http://dornsife.usc.edu/uscseagrant/education/

Contact: Linda Chilton (Education Programs Manager) - Ichilton@usc.edu

Integrated Ocean Observing System (1I00S) — Curriculum, Real World Data, and Multimedia
* The Integrated Ocean Observing System (I00S) is a national-regional partnership working to provide new tools and forecasts to
improve safety, enhance the economy, and protect our environment.

* |0O0S National Website — www.ioos.noaa.gov/education/welcome.html

¢ Central and Northern California Region (CeNCOOS) (Moss Landing, CA) — http://www.cencoos.org/

Contact: David Anderson (Program Director) - dmanderson@mbari.org
* Southern California Region (SCCOOS) (La Jolla, CA) — http://www.sccoos.org/
Contact: Jennifer McWhorter (Public and Legislative Coordinator) - jkmcwhorter@ucsd.edu

Cooperative Institute for Marine Ecosystems and Climate (CIMEC) — Student Opportunities, Real-time Data
* The Cooperative Institute for Marine Ecosystems and Climate (CIMEC) is a partnership of ocean, climate and ecosystem research
between NOAA and several key universities in California.
* Located in La Jolla, CA — https://scripps.ucsd.edu/cimec
Contact: Rosemarie Keuler (Chief Administrative Officer) - rkeuler@ucsd.edu

Bay-Watershed Education and Training (B-WET) Program — Competitive Grants for Educator Watershed Training Programs
* B-WET is an environmental education program that promotes locally relevant, experiential learning in the K-12 environment.

* National Website — http://www.oesd.noaa.gov/grants/bwet.html#page=about

e California B-WET — http://sanctuaries.noaa.gov/news/bwet/welcome.html

Contact: Seaberry Nachbar (CA B-WET Program Manager) - seaberry.nachbar@noaa.gov

Centers for Ocean Science Education Excellence (COSEE) — Educator Workshops, Resources, Connect to Scientists
*COSEE is a network of over 270 institutional partners with the mission to spark and nurture collaborations among research scientists
and educators to advance ocean discovery and make known the vital role of the ocean in our lives. (Most information is archived)

* National Website — http://www.cosee.net/

*  COSEE California (CA) — http://www.coseeca.net/programs/foreducators/

Contact: Lynn Tran (Center Manager) - lynn.tran@berkeley.edu

*  COSEE West (CA)- http://www.cosee-west.org/curricula.html
Contact: Rachel Kennison (Co-Director) — rlk@ucla.edu

* COSEE NOW (Networked Ocean World) (National Network) — http://coseenow.net/education-resources/
Contact: Carrie Ferraro (Project Coordinator) - ferraro@marine.rutgers.edu
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National Ocean Science Bowl (NOSB) — Regional Competitions in the Ocean Sciences
* The NOSB is a national high school academic competition with regional competitions for student teams to test their knowledge of
the marine sciences including biology, chemistry, physics, and geology.

* Los Angeles Surf Bowl (Los Angeles Area) — http://www.jpl.nasa.gov/events/nosb.php

Contact: Kimberly Lievense (Region Coordinator) - klievense@jpl.nasa.gov

*  Grunion Bowl (San Diego Area) — http://aquarium.ucsd.edu/Education/School_Programs/NOSB/

Contact: Drew Talley (Region Coordinator) — dtalley@sandiego.edu

* Sea Lion Bowl (Northern CA) — http://sealionbowl.org/

Contact: Jennifer Saltzman (Region Coordinator) - sealionbowl@gmail.com
*  Trout Bowl (AZ, CO, UT, WY, NE, SD, NM, KS) — http://cires.colorado.edu/education-outreach/projects/current-

projects/nosb/
Contact: Amanda Morton (Region Coordinator) — outreach@cires.colorado.edu

Southwest Data Resources — Historical and Real-Time Data

*  Central and Northern California Ocean Data Portal - http://data.cencoos.org/

e California Harmful Algal Bloom Forecast - http://www.cencoos.org/data/models/habs

e (California Ocean Current Data - http://www.cencoos.org/data/models/roms/ca/trajectories

* (California Bathymetric Maps - http://www.cencoos.org/data/parameters/bathymetry

*  Pacific Region Ocean Acidification - http://www.sccoos.org/data/oa/

*  Southern California Ocean Data Portal - http://sccoos.ucsd.edu/data/observations/

e Refugio State Beach Oil Spill Simulation - http://euler.msi.ucsb.edu/realtime/spill/sim/

* Green Seas Blue Seas — California Current Poster -
http://swfsc.noaa.gov/uploadedFiles/Divisions/ERD/PGMural/NOAAMuralPosterKey2011.pdf
*  Monsoon Tracker - http://www.wrh.noaa.gov/twc/monsoon/monsoon_tracker.php

e (California/Nevada River Forecast Center - http://www.cnrfc.noaa.gov/

e  (California Fire Weather Map - http://www.wrh.noaa.gov/firewx/cafw/index.php

* Los Angeles/Long Beach PORTS Oceanographic Data - https://tidesandcurrents.noaa.gov/ports/index.html?port=ll

Local Weather Events — Local Historical Weather Data

* Albuquerque Weather Studies and Historic Events - http://www.srh.noaa.gov/abqg/?n=featuresmainpage

*  Tucson Monsoon Statistics - http://www.wrh.noaa.gov/twc/monsoon/monsoon.php

*  Arizona Weather History - http://www.wrh.noaa.gov/psr/general/history/

*  Flagstaff Historic Weather Events - http://www.wrh.noaa.gov/fgz//past/past.php?wfo=fgz

* Las Vegas Significant Weather Events - http://www.wrh.noaa.gov/vef/projects.php

* Elko, NV Weather Case Studies - http://www.wrh.noaa.gov/lkn/projects.php

* San Joaquin Valley Significant Weather Events - http://www.wrh.noaa.gov/hnx/svdata.php

* Los Angeles Weather Events Story Maps - http://www.wrh.noaa.gov/lox/main.php?suite=hydrology&page=story _maps

Local NOAA Vessels — Follow Current Science in the Pacific Ocean
* Marine Operations Center-Pacific Fleet (Newport, OR) - http://www.moc.noaa.gov/MOC-P/index.html
*  NOAA Ship Bell M. Shimada (Home Port = Newport, OR) - http://www.moc.noaa.gov/sh/index.html
* NOAA Ship Reuben Lasker (Home Port = San Diego, CA) - http://www.moc.noaa.gov/rl/index.html

NOAA Science On a Sphere® (SOS) Locations — Earth Systems Data Shown on a 6-foot Globe

* SOS is a room-sized, global display system that uses computers and video projectors to display planetary data onto a six foot
diameter sphere, analogous to a giant animated globe. It was developed by researchers at NOAA to help illustrate complex
environmental processes (atmospheric storms, ocean currents, climate change, etc...) in a captivating way.

*  Aquarium of the Pacific (Long Beach, CA) — http://www.aquariumofpacific.org/

* Discovery Cube Los Angeles (Sylmar, CA) — http://www.discoverycube.org/la/

* Discovery Cube Orange County (Santa Ana, CA) — http://www.discoverycube.org/oc/

* Grand Canyon Visitor Center (Grand Canyon, AZ) — http://www.nps.gov/grca/planyourvisit/visitorcenters.htm

*  Clark Planetarium (Salt Lake City, UT) — http://www.clarkplanetarium.org/
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